Cash and cash equivalents $ 924 $ 291 $ 2,680 $ 3,895
Other current assets 8,998 2,631 7,414 19,043
Property, plant and equipment 3,869 200 2,084 6,153
Other assets 420 - 364 784
Goodwill 20,092 3,153 11,839 35,084
Intangible assets 6,051 5,587 8,560 20,198
Current liabilities (5,931) (1,480) (6,805) (14,216)
Long-term liabilities (2,043) - - (2,043)
Minority interest in consolidated
subsidiaries (56) - - (56)
 Total purchase price $ 32,324 $ 10,382 $ 26,136 $ 68,842

14

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

20

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

3. BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

The following table shows supplemental information of the results of operations on a pro forma basis for the six
months ended and three months ended June 30, 2007 and 2006 as if the acquisition of Hongtianzhi, HiEasy and
Minking had been completed at the beginning of 2007 and 2006:

For the six months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Hongtianzhi,
HiEasy and

Minking
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 90,576 $ 9,899 $ 100,475

Income From Operations $ 16,104 $ 1,240 $ (694) $ 16,650

Net Income $ 8,798 $ 794 $ (694) $ 8,898

Net Income Per Share
Basic $ 0.26 $ 0.23
Diluted $ 0.24 $ 0.22

For the six months ended June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Hongtianzhi,
HiEasy and

Minking
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 22,609 $ 10,253 $ 32,862

Income From Operations $ 6,279 $ 1,347 $ (1,000) $ 6,626

Net Income $ 6,036 $ 1,058 $ (1,000) $ 6,094

Net Income Per Share
Basic $ 0.26 $ 0.22
Diluted $ 0.26 $ 0.22

15

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

21

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

3. BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

For the three months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Hongtianzhi,
HiEasy and

Minking
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 52,125 $ 3,194 $ 55,319

Income From Operations $ 9,646 $ 334 $ (195) $ 9,785

Net Income $ 4,265 $ 176 $ (195) $ 4,246

Net Income Per Share
Basic $ 0.12 $ 0.11
Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.10

For the three months ended June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)

Historical

CSST

Hongtianzhi,
HiEasy and

Minking
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 8,015 $ 5,911 $ 13,926

Income From Operations $ 2,401 $ 915 $ (499) $ 2,817

Net Income $ 2,536 $ 704 $ (499) $ 2,741

Net Income Per Share
Basic $ 0.10 $ 0.09
Diluted $ 0.10 $ 0.09

The pro forma adjustments represent the amortization of the intangible assets arising upon the acquisitions of
Hongtianzhi, HiEasy and Minking.

16

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

22

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

4. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

The Company provides an allowance for doubtful accounts related to its receivables. The receivables and allowance